ANP105-24P1-277-XXX-YY-E(2)
Amperor Inc.
11320 Neeshaw Dr.
Houston, TX 77065
1-281-807-3320
24V, 0-10V Dimmable, Class 2, LED Driver
Features and Applications:

1-281-807-3320
Order Information
Notes:
24V, 0-10V Dimmable, Class 2, LED Driver
REV A2-1
ANP105-24P1-277-100-VD-E(2) can output 24V in no load condition. However
YY in the model name can be replaced by VD or CD.
VD indicates the dimming function is built for the constant voltage mode LEDs
CD indicates the dimming function is built for the constant current mode LEDs
Constant Current / Constant Voltage Operation
Green Line:
Constant Current
Operation Line
100% Rated Output Current
Vout Max.
Vout Min.
Red Line and Gray Area: Constant Voltage Operation Area
Output Current
Output Voltage
1. If the current draw from the load is equal to the rated output current of the driver, the driver will operate in
    CC mode. (on the Green Line above)
2. If the current draw from the load is less than the rated output current of the driver, the driver will operate in
    CV mode. When working with the CV mode LED light tube / module / strip, the driver operates
    on the Red Line above. Please contact Amperor for detailed explanation.
Model Rated Output
Current (A)
Output
 Voltage
Range (V)
Max.
Output
Power (W)
(115Vac input
100% load)
ANP105-24P1-277-100-YY-E 4.16 15 ~ 24 100 89.00%
ANP105-24P1-277-060-YY-E 2.5 15 ~ 24 60 87.00%
ANP105-24P1-277-100-YY-E2 4.16 X2 15 ~ 24 200 89.00%
Intertek Corp., an Amperor Company
4th Fl,  Far East World Center
81 Bldg D, Sec 1, XinTaiWu Rd.
Xizhi, New Taipei City, 221, Taiwan, R.O.C.
886-2-2698-2239
Amperor Electronics (SZ) Inc.
No. 1, Venture Road (Huangyuan #2 Bldg.)
Nanchang Community, Xixian Street, Baoan District
Shenzhen, Guang Dong 518126, China
86-755-2747-5316
  ANP105-24P1-277-XXX-YY-E(2)
Amperor Inc.
11320 Neeshaw Dr.
Houston, TX 77065
1-281-807-3320